

**CS No.66/22**

**Ajay Sharma Vs M/s Champions Martial Art Academy & Ors.**

**(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)**

**08.02.2022**

**Fresh suit u/O XXXVII CPC received. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Ashok Kotnala, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Let summons of the suit in form no.4 in Appendix B be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/AD, authorized courier and also through e-mode. Steps be taken within a week.

To come up for further proceedings on **08.03.2022.**

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**New Delhi/08.02.2022**