

**CS No. 66/22**

**Ajay Sharma v M/s Champions Martial Art**

02.03.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Defendant no.3 in person.

Plaintiff requests for adjournment on the ground that the sister of the Ld. Counsel has expired.

Defendant no.3 also requests for adjournment on the ground that his Counsel is unwell and not attending the Court.

In the said circumstances, the matter is renotified for recording of examination-in-chief of plaintiff/PW1 and also for his cross-examination on **27.04.2023**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/02.03.2023