

**CS No.66/2022**

**Ajay Sharma Vs. Champions Martial Art Academy & Ors.**

**12.10.2023**

Present : Sh. Ashok Kotnala and Ms. Namita Arora and Sh.  
Kulbir, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 Sh. Ajay Sharma further cross examined and  
discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **17.11.2023.**

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/12.10.2023 (m)