

CS No. 66/22

**AJAY SHARMA Vs. M/S CHAMPIONS MARTIAL ART
ACADEMY**

20.07.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Sh. Tarun Kumar and Sh.
Shashank Chauhan, Ld. Counsels for all the
defendants along with Defendant no. 3.

An application for amendment in Written Statement under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC read with Section 151 CPC is moved on behalf of the defendants. It is informed by the counsel for defendants that advance copy has already been transmitted to the counsel for plaintiff, however, hard copy is provided to the plaintiff present in the court today.

In view these facts and circumstances, list the matter for reply, if any/arguments/further proceedings on **09.09.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.07.2024