

CS No. 66/2022

**AJAY SHARMA Vs. M/S. CHAMPIONS MARTIAL ART
ACADEMY & ANR.**

09.09.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave during the forenoon session
today.**

Present: Plaintiff in person along with Sh. Ashok Kotnala

and Sh. Kulbeer, Ld. Counsels.

Sh. Shashank Chauhan, Proxy on behalf of Sh.

Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants.

Reply filed by the plaintiff to the application for
amendment in Written Statement under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

Copy supplied to the opposite side.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, matter
is listed on **22.10.2024** for further proceedings/arguments.

Reader/09.09.2024