

CS No. 66/20222
AJAY SHARMA
VS.

CHAMPIONS MARTIAL ART ACADEMY

28.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff alongwith Sh. Ashok Kotnala, Advocate.
Defendant no. 3 alongwith Sh. Tarun Kumar,
Advocate.

Case is listed for DE. Affidavit in evidence of DW Sh. Amit Singh, already filed on record and the same is now tendered as Ex. DW1/1. PW Sh. Amit Singh is examined as DW1, cross examined by Ld. Counsel of plaintiff and discharged.

It is pointed out by Ld. Counsel of defendant that documents in affidavit in evidence of DW1, are inadvertently mentioned as Ex. DW3/A to Ex. DW3/D inspite of DW1/A to Ex. DW1/D as no other witness except DW1, is examined towards DE.

Heard. The documents be read as exhibited in Ex. DW3/1.

No other DW is present.

Vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel of defendant, DE stands closed.

At the ouset, Ld. Counsel of plaintiff has pressed the issue of imposition of cost upon defendant in terms of order dated 16.12.2024.

In view of submissions made by both the sides, costs of Rs. 3,000/- is imposed upon the defendant. Defenadnt is directed to pay the said cost to the plaintiff on or before next date of hearing.

Contd:-

Put up on 12.03.2025 for final arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/28.01.2025